
MSCS Holiday Card Contest Winners 
Congratulations to 
Ms. Shiberou’s Delta 
Fair award winning 
CAPA art students!  
We are proud to 
announce that the 
Colonial CAPA Art 
Department won 2 
major awards at the 
MSCS Holiday Card 
Contest. 

6th grader Kayla Lam’s card was chosen by Superintendent Dr. Ray as his official holiday card!  
Kayla won $100 in art supplies.  8th grade Khloe Brown’s card was chosen by the Shelby 
County School Board as its official holiday card! Khloe won $75 in art supplies. Congratulations 
Kayla & Khloe! 

Mark Your  
Calendar! 

 
Wed. Mar. 30 

• Q3 Report Cards Issued 
Mon. Apr. 4-Thu. Apr. 14 

• Book Fair in Library 
Mon. Apr. 11 

• Talent Show Auditions 
Fri. Apr. 15 

• Good Friday-No School 
Mon. Apr. 18-Fri. May 6 

• TCAP Testing Window 
Wed. Apr. 20 

• Q4 Progress Reports 
Issued 

Mon. May 2-Fri. May 6 

• National Teacher 
Appreciation Week 

Fri. May 6 

• Talent Show 
Wed. May 11 

• National JR Honor 
Society Induction 

Thu. May 19 

• Oscar Night & 8th Grade 
CAPA Capstone 

Fri. May 20 

• Drama Production High 
School Musical 

Fri. May 27 

• Last Day of School 
Tue. June 7 

• Final Report Cards 
Issued 
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The BOGO Book Fair is Coming! 
The Scholastic BOGO Book Fair will be held 
from April 4-15.  All books are buy one get one 
free.  This is also a great time to do your 
summer reading shopping. 
Proceeds from the book fair support the library 
program and provide new books for our 
students to enjoy.    

Upcoming CAPA Performances:  
Piano Festival:  Mar. 31 
CAPA Dance Spring Showcase:  Apr. 14 
Creative Writing Book Signing:  May 10 
Oscar Night & 8th Grade CAPA Capstone: May 19 
Drama Production High School Musical:  May 20 

Reading Rockstars 
This semester, the Reading 
Rockstars read Harry Potter 
and the Sorcerer's Stone by 
J.K. Rowling.  The meetings 
were held during pizza 
luncheons in the library under 
the direction of Ms. 
Broughton & Ms. Shiberou.  
We were sorted into 
Hogwarts houses and dressed 
in house colors. During the 
meetings, students analyzed 
character traits including belonging, curiosity, friendship, kindness, confidence, courage, and 
hope.  On our final meeting, students had fun playing Harry Potter trivia.   
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Soccer Schedule: (Coaches: Ms. Lazar, Ms. Martinez) 

• Thu. Mar. 31 vs. Hickory Ridge @ Hickory Ridge 

• Tue. Apr. 5 vs. Ridgeway @ Colonial 

• Tue. Apr. 12  vs. Germantown @ TBA 

• Thu. Apr. 14 vs. A. Maceo Walker @ Colonial 

• Tue. Apr. 19 vs.  American Way @ American Way 
 

National Read Across America Day 
National Education Association's Read Across 
America is an annual reading motivation and 
awareness program that calls for every child 

in every community to celebrate reading on the birthday of 
beloved children's’ author Dr. Seuss.  To celebrate this 
event, our ESL students had fun reading, wearing hats, 
having birthday cake, and singing happy birthday to Dr. 
Seuss!   

 

Track Schedule: (Coaches:  Ms. Combest & Mr. Jordan) 

• Wed. Mar. 30 @ Southwind High School 

• Fri. Apr. 1 @ Southwind High School 

• Wed. Apr. 6 @ Kirby High School 

• Thu. Apr. 7 Houston Track Classic @ Houston High School 

• Wed. Apr. 13 @ Crump Stadium  

• Sat. Apr. 23 SCIAA Championship Finals @ Crump Stadium 

• Sat. May 7 TMSAA West TN Trach & Field Sectionals @TBA 

• Sat. May 21 TMSAA State Track & Field Championship @ TBA 

 


